## 506872304 09/16/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6919125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
ECLIPSE PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT CORP.	02/17/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUNRISE LABS, INC.
Street Address:	5 DARTMOUTH DRIVE
City:	AUBURN
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03032

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15579736

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 428-0200

**Email:** patentadmin@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & ELBING LLP
Address Line 1: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50741-015002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY J. ELLISON, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey J. Ellison, Ph.D./
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2021

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=50741-015001 Executed Assignment - Eclipse to Sunrise#page1.tif source=50741-015001 Executed Assignment - Eclipse to Sunrise#page2.tif

PATENT 506872304 REEL: 057498 FRAME: 0142

Enc

Attorney Docket No.: 50741-015001

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Eclipse Product Development Corp.	New Hampshire	14 Powwow River Rd. P.O. Box 190 East Kingston, NH 03827

### hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Sunrise Labs, Inc.	New Hampshire	5 Dartmouth Drive Auburn, NH 03032

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
FUNCTIONAL EEG MONTAGE FOR COGNITIVE SKILL DEVELOPMENT	June 8, 2015	62/172,601

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Attorney Docket No.: 50741-015001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at this $\mathcal{M}$ day of $\mathcal{M}$ .	Ecopsa Product Deuvelant
Representative Name: Representative Title: Presentative Title: Eclipse Product Development Corp.	Selles dent
Wynessep BY	PRINTED NAME
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at this day of, 2016.	Avlam NH
Representative Name: Supresentative Title: Sunrise Labs, Inc.	L.S.
Sham Oyara WITNESSED BY	LISA M. OZANA PRINTED NAME